

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl.) No(s).3852/2007

(From the judgement and order dated 4.4.2007 in Misc.Crl.Case
No.972/2007 of The HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE OF MADHYA PRADESH
AT JABALPUR)

KAPIL TIWARI Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF MADHYA PRADESH

Respondent(s)

(With appln. for bail)

Date: 23/07/2007 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C.K. THAKKER
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MARKANDEY KATJU

For Petitioner(s)Mr. Varinder Kumar Sharma, Adv.

For Respondent(s)Ms. Ruby Singh Ahuja, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

It is stated by the learned counsel for the petitioner that the
arguing counsel is not well. Hence the matter is adjourned.

(Usha Bhardwaj) (Vinod Kulvi)
Court Master Court Master

