

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).3852/2007

(From the judgement and order dated 04/04/2007 in MCRLC No. 972/2007
of The HIGH COURT OF M.P. AT JABALPUR)

KAPIL TIWARI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF MADHYA PRADESH

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for bail)

Date: 15/05/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MARKANDEY KATJU

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V.S. SIRPURKAR

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Varun Thakur, Adv.
Mr. Varinder Kumar Sharma, Adv.For Respondent(s) Ms. Jemtiben AO, Adv.
Mr. Siddhartha Dave, Adv.
Ms. Vibha Datta Makhija, Adv.UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Learned counsel for the petitioner states at the Bar that the
petitioner has already undergone the sentence awarded to him.

In view of the statement of learned counsel for the
petitioner, this petition seeking bail has become infructuous and it is
dismissed accordingly.

(Ajay Kr. Jain)
Court Master(Indu Satija)
Court Master